
G.N. 4206

CONTRACT AWARDED IN MAY 2019

NOTICE

The following contracts were awarded in May 2019

FOOD AND ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIENE DEPARTMENT

42nd–45th Floors, Queensway Government Offices, 66 Queensway, Hong Kong.

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/ 
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

FEHQ 
1014/18 
(G.N. –)

Open Provision of security guard 
services for venues in East 
Kowloon Region and West 
Kowloon Region

Wise Security Limited,
Flat D, 18/F.,
Superluck Industrial Centre, 
Phase 2, 57 Sha Tsui Road,
Tsuen Wan, New Territories,
Hong Kong.

Term 
contract of 
3 years 
from 
1.6.2019 to 
31.5.2022

HK$24,472,404.00
21 May 2019

FEHQ 
1015/18 
(G.N. –)

Open Provision of security guard 
services for Chai Wan Municipal 
Services Building in Eastern 
District

Alliance Security Limited,
G/F., 12B, Hok Yuen Street,
Hung Hom, Kowloon,
Hong Kong.

Term 
contract of 
3 years 
from 
1.6.2019 to 
31.5.2022

HK$7,188,120.00
21 May 2019

FEHQ 
5020/18 
(G.N. 9299)

Open Provision of street cleansing 
services in Eastern District 
(East)
(1.6.2019 to 31.5.2021)

Johnson Cleaning Services 
Company Limited,
11/F.,
China Aerospace Centre,
143 Hoi Bun Road,
Kwun Tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong.

— HK$121,756,652.00
10 May 2019

FEHQ 
5021/18 
(G.N. 9299)

Open Provision of street cleansing 
services in Eastern District 
(West)
(1.6.2019 to 31.5.2021)

Johnson Cleaning Services 
Company Limited,
11/F.,
China Aerospace Centre,
143 Hoi Bun Road,
Kwun Tong, Kowloon,
Hong Kong.

— HK$100,357,172.00
10 May 2019

FEHQ 
5022/18 
(G.N. 9150)

Open Provision of street cleansing 
services in Sham Shui Po 
District (East)
(1.6.2019 to 31.5.2021)

Man Shing Cleaning Service 
Company Limited,
Unit 10, 11/F.,
Trans Asia Centre,
18 Kin Hong Street,
Kwai Chung, New Territories,
Hong Kong.

— HK$119,253,080.00
10 May 2019

FEHQ 
5023/18 
(G.N. 9150)

Open Provision of street cleansing 
services in Sham Shui Po 
District (West)
(1.6.2019 to 31.5.2021)

Man Shing Cleaning Service 
Company Limited,
Unit 10, 11/F.,
Trans Asia Centre,
18 Kin Hong Street,
Kwai Chung, New Territories,
Hong Kong.

— HK$118,577,080.00
10 May 2019

FEHQ 
5035/18 
(G.N. 9439)

Open Provision of cleansing and waste 
removal services for special sites 
/ areas, ungazetted beaches and 
coastal areas in the Territory
(1.6.2019 to 31.5.2021)

Goodyear (Mak's) Services 
Company Limited,
Flats A and B, 20/F.,
Henry Centre,
131 Wo Yi Hop Road,
Kwai Chung, New Territories,
Hong Kong.

— HK$89,190,900.00
8 May 2019

FEHQ 
5037/18 
(G.N. 1106)

Open Supply of Seasonal Flowers to 
Selected Gardens of 
Remembrance in the Territory 
and Sandy Ridge Cemetery

Lee Ming Landscape 
Management Limited,
Flat G, 14/F., Block 5,
Phase 3, Kingswood Villas,
Tin Tsui Wai, New Territories,
Hong Kong.

Term 
Contract 
of 36 
months 
from 1 
June 2019 
to 31 May 
2022

HK$3,055,200.00
22 May 2019



Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/ 
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

FEHQ 
5038/18 
(G.N. –)

Open Provision of Professional 
Diploma Training Programme 
in Waste Management and Meat 
and Foods Inspection for Health 
Inspectors of Food and 
Environmental Hygiene 
Department

The Open University of Hong 
Kong,
8–11/F., Tower 2,
Kowloon Commerce Centre,
51–53 Kwai Cheong Road,
Kwai Chung, New Territories,
Hong Kong.

Term 
Contract 
of 24 
months 
from July 
2019 to 
June 2021

HK$2,698,000.00
6 May 2019

28 June 2019


	Structure
	G.N. 4206


